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FACILITIES FOR PASSENGERS


†3927.  SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to increase facilities for passengers at the railway stations of Palamu and Garhwa districts

in Jharkhand; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. At two stations, i.e. Daltonganj and Garhwa Road railway stations falling under Palamu district over Dhanbad Division of

East Central Railway, certain upgradation of facilities has been proposed

for   passengers.

At Daltonganj:

i) New ‘Pay & Use’ toilet is being provided at circulating area.

ii) Repair of urinal and toilets on Platform.

iii) Provision of automatic water chlorinate at water booth.

iv) Provision of LCD reservation chart display board.

 At Garhwa Road:

i) Repair of urinal and toilets on Platforms.

ii) Provision of automatic water chlorinate at water booth.

iii) Provision of end to end Foot Over Bridge.

*****

